
cRRY U alCHE 

NIV 

AM 

VERS LA 

(LoBSwuJBOGU ̀H ESps0 TuafrEII Central University) 
Gugrsluj.r!sofo LTGofl 
.7ufert 
Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

ReHaT(9.)/Registrar (/c) 

HNo.PURegr./2024/ 

LT`LG.L.J.|DGu#sjpjurs BLLQLo 
sit, sR. rdsoryIHFYTA/Dr.B.R. Ambedkar Adm. Building 

g. QouriLJTLO6oT B 5 j/3TR.dhCRH44R/R. Venkataraman Nagar 
sTUTGLuL, YSI`GrflorerT, ygttkalapet, Puducherry -605014 

: 0413-2654-202 , : registrar@pondiuni.edu.in 

DECLARATION 

fica/Date: 05.11.2024 

It is certified that the Number of learmers enrolled from social target groups namely: Persons 
with Disability, Transgender, Defence and Security Forces, Prison inmates, etc enrolled leaners 
in DDE over the last five years 2019- 2024, as provided under metric 2.2.3, is based on actual 

data maintained by the Pondicherry University. 

(PROF. RAJNEESH BHUTANI) 

REGISTRAR(i/c) 
REGISTRARi/c) 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 
PUDUCHERRY - 605 014. 



Lik.3: Learners from Special Target Group: Average number of learners enrolled from 

SOCial target groups namely: Persons with Disability, Transgender, Defence and 

Security Forces, Prison inmates, etc. enrolled as learners in DDE year wise over the last 

five years. 

Programmes on offer by DDE 

Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 
Bachelor of Business Administration 

Master of Business 

|Administration(Marketing) 
Master of Business 

Administration(Finance) 
Master of Business 

|Administration(International Business) 
Master of Business 

Administration(Human Resource 
Management) 
Master of Business 

|Administration(General) 
Master of Commerce(Finance) 

Master of Arts(English) 
Master of Arts(Sociology) 

|Master of Arts(Hindi) 

Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 
Bachelor of Business Administration 
Master of Business 

Administration(Marketing) 
Master of Business 
Administration(Finance) 

Master of Business 
Administration(International Business) 

|Master of Business 
|Administration(Human Resource 
Management) 
Master of Business 

Administration(General) 
Master of Commerce(Finance) 
Master of Arts(English) 
Master of Arts(Sociology) 
Master of Arts(Hindi) 

Persons with 

Disability Transgender 
Year -1 (2019-2020) 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

6 

1 

Number of Learners admitted afresh 

Defence and 

Security 
Forces 

2 

Year-2 (2020-2021) 

REGISTRARi/c) 
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

PUDUCHERRY - 605 014. 

2 

3 

1 

No Admissions 

Prison 
inmatesothers 

59 

168 

677 

2460 

672 

2119 

728 

157 

100 

43 

40 



Bachelor of Arts(History) 
Bachelor of Arts(Economics) 
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology) 
Bachelor of Arts(English) 

|Bachelor of Arts(Political Science) 
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication) 
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 

|Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business Administration) 

Master of Commerce(Finance) 
Master of Arts(English) 
Master of Arts(Sociology) 
Master of Arts(Hindi) 
Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 

Master of Business Administration(Finance) 
|Master of Business Administration(International Business) 

Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 

Master of Business Administration(General) 

Master of Business Administration(Tourism) 
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain 

|Management) 

Year-3 (2021-2022) 

Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management) 

Bachelor of Arts(History) 
Bachelor of Arts(Economics) 
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology) 
Bachelor of Arts(English) 
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science) 

Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication) 

Master of Commerce(Finance) 
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business Administration) 

|Master of Arts(English) 
Master of Arts(Sociology) 
Master of Arts(Hindi) 

Year-4 (2022-2023) 

Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 

|Master of Business Administration(Finance) 

Master of Business Administration(|International Business) 

|Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 

Master of Business Administration(General) 

Master of Business Administration(Tourism) 

|Management) 
|Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain 

|Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management) 
REGISTRAR/) 

1 

PUDUCHERRY - 605 014. 

1 

7 

3 

4 

3 1 

6 

1 

5 1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 

4 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

15 

1 

13 

5 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

6 

6 

24 

10 

4 

23 

26 

35 

27 

27 

47 

90 

145 

120 

75 

58 

629 

1703 

644 

1576 

837 

61 

603 

178 

17 

18 

24 

190 

23 

19 

111 

123 

229 

126 

51 

47 

400 

2696 

557 

2324 

921 

48 

461 

158 



Bachelor of Arts(History) 
Bachelor of Arts(Economics) 
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology) 
Bachelor of Arts(English) 
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science) 

Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication) 
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business Administration) 
Master of Commerce(Finance) 
Master of Arts(English) 

Year-5 (2023-2024) 

Master of Arts(Sociology) 
Master of Arts(Hindi) 

Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 
Master of Business Administration(Finance) 
Master of Business Administration(International Business) 

Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 
Master of Business Administration(General) 

Master of Business Administration(Tourism) 
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain 

Management) 
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management) 

PON 

RSITY 

PUDULrLontebu3 C14 

2 

2 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

4 

3 

3 

2 

8 

2 

7 

3 

6 

1 

12 

2 

13 

4 

9 

2 

12 

2 

1 

4 

3 

2 

13 

2 

20 

5 

18 

7 

64 

27 

139 

203 

49 

27 

213 

424 

475 

156 

111 

67 

483 

1981 

533 

1637 

720 

34 

711 

148 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

