

பதுவைப்பல்கலைக்கழகம் पांडिच्चेरीविश्वविद्यालय PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

(மத்தியபல்கலைக்கழகம்/केंद्रीयविश्वविद्यालय/ Central University)

பேராசிரியர்.ரஜ்னீஷ்பூடானி प्रो. रजनीशभूटानी Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani பதிவாளர் (பொ.) कुलसचिव (प्र.)/Registrar (i/c) டாக்டர்.பி.ர.அம்பேத்கர்நிர்வாக கட்டிடம் தூ. வி.आर. अम्बेडकरप्रशासनिकभवन/Dr.B.R. Ambedkar Adm. Building ர. வெங்கட்ராமன்நகர்/आर.वेंकटरमननगर/R. Venkataraman Nagar காலாபேட், புதுச்சேரி/कालापेट, पुडुचेरी/Kalapet, Puducherry –605014 இல் : 0413-2654-202, Ded: registrar@pondiuni.edu.in

सं/No.PU/Regr./2024/

दिनांक/Date: 05.11.2024

DECLARATION

It is certified that the Number of learners enrolled from social target groups namely: Persons with Disability, Transgender, Defence and Security Forces, Prison inmates, etc enrolled leaners in DDE over the last five years 2019 - 2024, as provided under metric 2.2.3, is based on actual data maintained by the Pondicherry University.

(PROF. RAJNEESH BHUTANI) REGISTRAR(i/c)

> REGISTRAR(i/o) PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY PUDUCHERRY - 605 014.

2.2.3: Learners from Special Target Group: Average number of learners enrolled from social target groups namely: Persons with Disability, Transgender, Defence and Security Forces, Prison inmates, etc. enrolled as learners in DDE year wise over the last five years.

	Number of Learners admitted afresh						
Programmes on offer by DDE	Persons with Disability		Defence and Security	Prison inmates	others		
	Year -1 (2019	-2020)					
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)	2				59		
Bachelor of Business Administration	1				168		
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)	1				677		
Master of Business Administration(Finance)	3		2		2460		
Master of Business Administration(International Business)	1				672		
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)	2		3		2119		
Master of Business					720		
Administration (General)	6				728		
Master of Commerce(Finance)	1		1		157		
Master of Arts(English)	2				100		
Master of Arts(Sociology)					43		
Master of Arts(Hindi)			1		40		
	Year-2 (2020)-2021)					
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)							
Bachelor of Business Administration							
Master of Business							
Administration(Marketing)							
Master of Business							
Administration (Finance)		- · · · ·					
Master of Business							
Administration(International Business	No Admissions						
Master of Business							
Administration(Human Resource							
Management)	_						
Master of Business		-					
Administration(General)	-						
Master of Commerce(Finance)							
Master of Arts(English)							
Master of Arts(Sociology)							
Master of Arts(Hindi)							

REGISTRAR(i/c) PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY PUDUCHERRY - 605 014.

Year-3 (2021-2022)				
Bachelor of Arts(History)	1			23
Bachelor of Arts(Economics)			1	8
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology)			2	26
Bachelor of Arts(English)				35
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science)				27
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication)				27
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)				47
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business Administration)			2	90
Master of Commerce(Finance)	3			145
Master of Arts(English)	7			120
Master of Arts(Sociology)	3		1	75
Master of Arts(Hindi)	1		1	58
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)	5	1	9	629
Master of Business Administration(Finance)	4		4	1703
Master of Business Administration(International Business)	3	1	3	644
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)	6		15	1576
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource management) Master of Business Administration(General)	1		4	837
	2		1	61
Master of Business Administration(Tourism) Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain				
Management)	3		13	603
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management)	2		5	178
Year-4 (2022-2023)				
Bachelor of Arts(History)				17
Bachelor of Arts(Economics)				18
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology)	1			24
Bachelor of Arts(English)			1	190
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science)			1	23
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication)				19
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)				111
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business Administration)	1		3	123
Master of Commerce(Finance)				229
Master of Arts(English)	1		1	126
Master of Arts(Sociology)			1	51
Master of Arts(Hindi)			1	47
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)			6	400
Master of Business Administration(Finance)	3		6	2696
Master of Business Administration(International Business)			2	557
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)			24	2324
Master of Business Administration(General) Master of Business Administration(General)			2	921
the second s	1			48
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain				
Management)	4	*	10	461
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management)			4	158

-

PONDICHERRY - 605 014.

Year-5 (2023-2024)			
Bachelor of Arts(History)		12	64
Bachelor of Arts(Economics)	2	2	27
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology)	2	13	139
Bachelor of Arts(English)	4	4	203
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science)	1	9	49
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication)	1	2	27
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)	1		213
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business Administration)	4	12	424
Master of Commerce(Finance)	2	2	475
Master of Arts(English)	4	1	156
Master of Arts(Sociology)	3	4	111
Master of Arts(Hindi)	3	3	67
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)	2	2	483
Master of Business Administration(Finance)	8	13	1981
Master of Business Administration(International Business)		2	533
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)	7	20	1637
Master of Business Administration(General)	3	5	720
Master of Business Administration(Tourism)			34
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain Management)	6	18	711
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management)	1	7	148

.

PONE PUDUCHERR(-505 014.